

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region III

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BULACAN

June 20, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 266 s. 2023

DIVISION ORIENTATION OF KEY OFFICIALS ON THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE NATIONAL LEARNING CAMP

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
CID and SGOD Chiefs
Education Program Supervisors
Public Schools District Supervisors
Secondary School Heads
All Others Concerned

- 1. Pursuant to DM-CT-2013-112 and RO 260 s. 2023, the office shall launch the National Learning Camp (NLC) this 2022-2023 end-of-school-year break. The NLC is a three-t0-five-week intensive academic intervention through a structured camp for Grades 7 and 8 learners.
- 2. Relative to this, this Office shall conduct a Division Orientation of Key Officials on the implementation of the National Learning Camp on June 29, 2023 at Fortunato F. Halili National Agricultural School, Sta. Maria, Bulacan.
- 3. The Activity aims to orient key officials on the goals, objectives, and strategies of the National Learning Camp.
- 4. The participants in this activity are the Schools Division Superintendent, Assistant Schools Division Superintendents, CID Chief, SGOD Chief, Education Program Supervisors, Public School District Supervisors and Secondary School Heads.
- 5. This memorandum serves as the travel authority of the participants.
- 6. Expenses to be incurred in the conduct of the said activity such as meals shall be charged to Basic Education Fund to be downloaded from the CO-BLD while transportation expenses of participants shall be charged against school local funds both subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.





Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

Region III SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BULACAN

- 7. Health and safety protocols shall be observed in the conduct of this activity.
- 8. For inquiries, please get in touch with the office of the Curriculum Implementation Division at 816 6169 or email address cidbulacan@deped.gov.ph
- 9. Immediate and wide dissemination of and compliance with this Memorandum is desired.

NORMA P. ESTEBAN, EdD, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent

CID/JD-Division Memo-NLC 00015/June 19, 2023

